Republic of the Philippines
Professional Regqulation Commission
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CERTIFICATION ACCREDITED
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ISO $001:2008  Accreditation No:
CIP/5193/16/06/977  MSA-001

Manila

PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF REAL ESTATE SERVICE
RESOLUTION NO. 54
Series of 2019

For consideration by the Board are the following applicants for

accreditation as

Salespersons in accordance with Section 31, Article IV of R.A. No. 9646, known as the “Real
Estate Service Act of the Philippines”, and Sec. 31, Rule IV of Board Res. No. 02 Series of
2010, known as the “Implementing Rules and Regulations of R.A. No. 9646".
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NAME OF SALESPERSON NAME OF REAL ESTATE BROKER
ALDABA, JEFFREY BADION WALLY CRUZ

ANONUEVO, NIORLY RESTOR BIENVENIDO MALIGALIG
AQUIDADO, JETRO DELLOSO SAMIVIN DE LOS SANTOS
BABIDA, MERIAM ELLO FRANCES JOY REYES

BALATONGAN, JODANEIL PADREGOSA ROLANDO CERVANTES
BALLESTEROS, JIN ROFJAND RODIEL RAPHAEL DOMINIC IBAVIOSA
BASILA, NESTLE BERON RAPHAEL DOMINIC IBAVIOSA
BAUTISTA, NEIL MACARANAS CHARITO BAUTISTA
BELCINA, SHERLY ANN CARTILLA LETICIA TAUTO-AN
BONNEVIE, EMMANUEL GATCHALIAN QUEENIE BUTAS

BUGTAI, CHRISTINE SOMBILON CLEFFERSON ABABAT
BURAYAG, ROBERTO CAMILO SANTIAGO JOSE ENRICO LIBUNAO
CASAL, LEODEGARIO JR. ESTIGOY WALLY CRUZ

CHING, ADRIAN DERECK CUTLER NAIRA MIRANDA

COLONA, ALLEN JAY MANCINIDO ELVIN BRAVO

CORTES, IRIN CACAFRANCA JUAN TERO

DE CHAVEZ, JOCHELLE TUMBAGA EDELYN JOY LAYRON
EMBUSCADO, GEORGE JR. LUCERO LUIS BERNARD CERVANTES
ESGUERRA, JANSEN CASTANEDA RONELL ARAZA

ESTELA, EDA CANTONAO AMADO GARSANO
EVANGELISTA, GEROME REBOLADO ROXANNE CASTILLEJOS
FUNTANILLA, MICHAELA ANGELICA THERESE HOMBREBUENO KATHLEEN JOY SISON

GALLEGO, ALJOHN CHICO MA. CAROLINA ARIAS
GEMPESAQO, EUDELYN PADIN SNOOKY CABURNAY
GO, NEIL BRYAN KUA TIMOTHY PATRICK LIM

HERRERA, GIAN ANDREO BARBON  RONELL ARAZA
ISIDRO, PHILLIP PATRICK QUEJAYCO WALLY CRUZ
JAVIER, CHARLES KRISTIAN CASIDSID DELIA PERNECIA

LABUGUEN, AR-JHAY ESTEVES MICHELLE PANOY
LEYVA, JERAL KENJI DONALD PASCUA
LIQUE, IAN ERROL BORJA MYLENE BORJA
MACAHILOS, GLENN GADIANA JOSE MERLITO GARAY
MERCADO, HONEYBOY MALIGAYA  REYNEE FIGUEROA
MESINA, JIMBHOY ACOSTA HENRY GARCIA
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MORI, ANABELLE MORALES

NUQUI, ARVINE ANGELO BARTOLOME
OLLER, ANNE-SARAHLINE ORTIZ LUIZ
PAGSANHAN, ACE PATRICK FELIX
PAREDES, CARLO MIGUEL NICOLAS

PERRIN, JULIUS CONDINO

RAMOS, ALVIN BUENAVENTURA
REYES, JOANNE CATHERINE MUYNA
RICOHERMOSO, WILLIAM PINEDA

SALAZAR, LANNIE JAVIER
SALEN, ANNALYN OBINA
SANTOS, ANJELO ENRIQUEZ

SANTOS, BENJAMIN APOLLO DELA CUESTA

SOLANO, ELENA MINOZA
SORIANO, CRISTITO JR. MICU

TATLONGHARI, KENN TUMANENG

MIEL OCHIA

ROLANDO CERVANTES
REXTER ACUZAR

RIEL ROQUE

ALDRIN TAPIA

ALDRIN TAPIA

ANNALYN REBADAVIA
TERESITA CALIZO

QUEENIE BUTAS

VALERIE FERRER-BARIA
ARNOLD BRIAN CO

JULIUS PULMANO
FELECIANO JACOBA

EVA MINOZA

MARIA ELLEN RUDITHA QUINICIO
RAPHAEL DOMINIC IBAVIOSA
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0032057
0031298
0031475
0013564
0014816
0014816
0031840
0000976
0021401
0008078
0003123
0029686
0017679
0001997
0028275
0022895

Upon evaluation of the applications and the documents submitted in support thereto, the
Board finds that the above-named applicants have met all the qualifications set forth in the
aforementioned Act and Rules.

NOW THEREFORE, the Board RESOLVES, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to recommend the

approval of the

applications for accreditation of the above-named applicants as Real Estate

Salespersons. Upon approval hereof by the Commission and payment of the prescribed fees, let
their Accreditation Cards (AC) be issued accordingly.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the validity of their accreditation as Real Estate Salespersons

shall be for one (1)

year, subject to the annual renewal thereof.

Done in the City of Manila, this 4th _day of _June , 2019.

OFE[IA C. ZSNAG

A

RAKAEL M. FAJARDO
ber

JOSE ARI:?LB M. TAN

Member

Chairperson

(VACANT)
Member
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ATTESTED BY:

Sute, S Herd

ATTY. LOVELIKA T. BAUTISTA
Chief, PRB Secretariat Division

APPROVED :

e e

TEOFILO S. PILANDO, JR.
Chairman

ommissioner
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JOSEMO, JR.

Commissioner



